EN (@) Read tho i inirucion manual before you strt nstlation and assembly.you have any question regarding any o the instrctons or warings, please contactyour

Jocal disrbutor orassistance
A\ cA ith products heavier than the rated weights indicated may resultin instability causing possible injury.

Pleeta cossly Tl the assembly Ieinctions. improper nsillelon mayresul i damage b sarous peracnal ey

 Saety gear and proper tools must bo used. This podct shovid ony be nsilled by professionais.

+ Make sure that the supporting surface wil safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

~ Use tho mouniing screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mouniing screws.

« This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

= This product s intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors couid lead to product failure and personal inju

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior o instalation. If any parts are missing or fauity, contact your place of

purchase for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

DE (@) Lesen Sie die gesamte Bedienungsanleitung, bevor Sie mit der Installation und Montage beginnen. Wenn Sie Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen haben, wenden Sie

sich bitte an Ihren Grtichen Handier.

A\ VORSICHT: Die Verwendung mit Produkten, die schwerer als die angegebenen Nenngewichte sind, kann zu Instabiltat fuhren und zu moglichen Verletzungen fuhren.

 Bitte befolgen fontageanleitung genau. Eine unsachgemale Installation kann zu Schaden oder schweren Verletzungen fuhrer

 Scherhefsausrtung und gesignels Werzaugo missen verwsrdat warden, Disses Produ solts ur von Fachiautn insiaont werden.

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass di des Gerts und aller Hardware und ragt.

Sie die und die NIGHT 20 FEST ANZIEHEN.

« Dieses Produkt enthalt Kleinteile, die beim Verschlucken eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen kinnen. Halten Sie diese Gegenstéinde von Kindern fern.

« Dieses Produkt ist nur fir den Innenbereich bestimmt. Die Verwendung dieses Produkts im Freien kann zu Produkiversagen und Verletzungen filhren.

WICHTIG: Stellen Sie vor der Installtion sicher, dass Sie alle Teile gemait der Komponenten-Checkiiste erhalten haben. Bei beschédigten oder fefienden Teilen,
erhalten.

FR e Lisez entiérement le gulde unmsamur avant de commencer l'installation et le montage. S| vous avez i it I les
veulez contacter votre ut local pour une assistance.
A\ ATTENTION: umlsaﬂan de pmmms plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués une big tentielles.
L i les instructions de montage. Une peut entrainer des d ou de graves bl
personnes.
“Uné sécurité et es outi o

 Assurez.vous qus a surece de soulen suppors en sécurié s poide amng do \equlpemenl oo ot s matéua on composantes associés.
is de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.

‘co ‘contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un m

G kit ma pris Wusea . un ufention & e, Lt
personnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant [installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une pidce est manquante ou

endommagee, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour quil la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est dutiisation sdre et fiable.

i elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces pidces des enfants.
ation de ce produit a extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou:des blessures aux

Przeczytaj catg instrukcje zanim 3 produktu. Jeéli masz i pliwosci doty su produktu, p jsie
LD hezpomdmamnqamym dystrybutorem ULTRADESK.
GA: ’ 3 yisaei niz do e ¢ do uszkodzenia produktu
P o, .
. DD montazu nalezy u; narzedzi. Pr zez 0soby z

Upewni] e, 3¢ obudowa kompu(em nie wazy wiecej ni wynosi dapuszczama HOSORE produktu.
. Zaslosuj Sruby dostarczone w zestawie. Nie dokrecaj zbyt mocno éru
, ktére moga g jesli zostana potknigte. Prosimy trzymac mate elementy z dala od dzieci.
tacznie do A ie produktu na 2 ¢ do jego uszkod:
wnzuz: Upewnij sig, 3 $ 6 niniejszej instrukcii
Jesli brakuje czesci lub 53 uszkodzone, skontaktuj sig ze sprzedawca, aby otrzymac nowe czesci.
UZYTKOWANIE: W regularych odstepach czasu sprawdzal, czy produkt nadal jest poprawnie zmontowany.

ES () Leatodoel d y itiene alguna inquietud
distribidorlpca.
: uiizar peso a ndicado en os i i inestabildad y I
. Unaincorrecta
« Utice | instalado por profesionales
+ Asegi fjacién
: tensidn a s tomilos.
: . n A i
. Utiizar i fallssy I
G (nla rtes, o esté dafiada,
distribidor
usar

Pied zahajenim instalace a montaze si prectéte cely navod k pouZiti, Mate-lijakékoli tykajici se nékterého z pokynii neb an,
kontaktujte spolecnost ULTRADESK nebo mistniho distributora s zadosti o pomoc.

upomu it té25ich produktd, ne? je uveden jmenovita hmotnost, miize zpsobit nes'ablmuamumazranenl

Produkt musi bjt pripevnén podle pokyni v montaznim navodu. Nesprav

*Kinstalaci vyhradné pouziveite ocyranné pomicky a nastroje k tomu urcen. Instalaci by mél pvovade! pouze odbornici.
« Ujistéte se, ze nosna plocha bezpecné unese ostatnich
«Kinstalaci vjhradné pouivejte piilozené montazni roubky. Sroubky NADMERNE nemahujte !
+Vjrobek obsahuje malé predméty, které by pii poiti mohli zpésobit uduSent! Uchovavejte &ty mimo dosah vasich déti.

«Vyrobekje vjhradné urcen ke vnitfnimu pouziti. Pii pouxlvam venku mize dojit k nespravnemu mngavam znicen produktu nebo k zranén osob.

R
90

DULEZITE: Pred samotnou instalaci se ujistéte, 7e js i viechny pote je miizete pe
Pokud Vim nakteré dily chybi a nebo jsou vadné, obratte se na spolecnost ULTRADESK nebo na mistniho distributora, ktery Vém je vyméni.
UDRZBA: V pravidelnjch intervalech se ujistéte, 7e vyrobek e stéle bezpecnj a lze ho i nadale bezpecné p

SK e Pred zacatim instalécie a montaZe si pre¢itajte cely névod na obsluhu.
2 pokynov alebo upozornent sa na spolocnost ULTRADESK alebo na micsineno disribior, klcryvzm pom
oudite s GESimi wrobkami, ko sg uvedené menovité hmotnost, maie sposow nestabitua pnpadne zranenie,

. Momaz musl byt vykonana pcdla pokynov u /0 0
«Musia dky é na: Yenmvymbokbymxh ms'aluvatlenndb
 Uistite: Betkého pripojeného hardvéru a komponertov.

~ Poutite dodané montizne skrutky a NADMERNE ich NEDOTAHUTE.
+Tento vjrobok obsahuje malé predmety, ktoré by mohli pri poziti vajte i
+Tento vyrobok je urceny len na pouZitie v interiéri. Pouzivanie tuhm vymhku vo vonka‘sum prostredi by ohibvesth poruche virobku a zraneniu osob.
DOLEZITE: Pred indtaldciou sa istite, diely pod|

Ak niektoré diely chybaj alebo s( chybné, obrétte sa na spolocnost ULTRADESK alebo na miestneho distribiitora, ktory vam ich vymeni.

UDRZBA: V pravidelnych intervaloch skontrolujte, @i je drfiak bezpe¢nj a € sa da bezpeéne pouivat.

UITRADESK

POCITACOVY STUL

7

POZNAMKA: Strana se zéfezem mize byt
v predni nebo zadni &asti pracovni plochy,
v z4vislosti na rznych potfebdch

PFepravni plachta

)4

Vypinaé:
Kratkym stisknutim zapnete.
Dlouhym stiskem vypnete.

Zména rezimu
(20 svételnych efektd




Y

—_—

B (x1) coxn
F (x2) G (x2)

& 3 (©)
P-A (x4) P-B (x2) P-C (x16) P-D (x2) P-E (x4)
ST2.9x8 M4x6 M6x12 M6x25 M6x50

4mm

Nastaveni
vysky
)
—f—— 710 mm
)
—t— 760 mm
o
—t— 810 mm
o
POZNAMKA: Nastavte

i
nohy na poZadovanou vysku, | 1 —
pred pripevnénim nohou k rému \




